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Add-on Course 

On  

Spoken Arabic & Commercial Usages 

 ) التجاري العربية المنطوقة و االستخدام   ة اللغ   (

Organised by  

Department of Arabic 

 In Collaboration with IQAC, Gour Mahavidyalaya  

From 09 February 2023 to 06 April 2023 (30 Hour) 

 

Add-on course is a short-term training program designed to complement the core 

curriculum of a degree program. This course is usually offered as certificate or diploma 

course and provides students with additional skills and knowledge that are relevant to 

their field of study. Department of Arabic, Gour Mahavidyalaya has offered an  interesting 

Add-on Course entitled “Spoken Arabic & Commercial Usages (  اللغة العربية المنطقة و الاستخدام

 in the academic year 2022-23. Total duration of 30-hour course is from ”(التجاري

09.02.2023 to 06.04.2023. The main objective of this course is to improve students' 

proficiency in spoken Arabic. 
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Course Schedule  

COURSE SCHEDULE 

Add-on Course (30 Hours)  

Spoken Arabic & Commercial Usages   
Organised by Department of Arabic Gour Mahavidyalaya in Collaboration with IQAC, Gour 

Mahavidyalaya, 09 February 2023 to 06 April 2023  

UNIT LESSON DAY DATE TIME TEACHER 
ASSIGNE

D  

  

 

Unit-1 

 

Lesson- 1: Introduction: Arabic 

Language 

Day-1 09-02-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm SKM 

Lesson- 2: Pronunciation Day-2 10-02-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm MDA 

Day-3 11-02-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm MDA 

Lesson- 2: General Vocabulary Day-4 13-03-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm MDJ 

Lesson- 3: Useful Vocabulary  Day-5 16-02-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm SKM 

Day-6 17-02-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm SKM 

 

 

Unit-2 

 

Lesson- 1: Demonstrative Pronoun Day-7 04-03-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm MDJ 

Lesson- 2: Nominative Pronouns Day-8 06-03-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm MDA 

Lesson- 2:Common Prepositions Day-9 09-03-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm MDJ 

Lesson- 3: Common Adjectives Day-10 10-03-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm SKM 

  

Unit-3 

Lesson- 1: General Conversation- 1 Day-11 11-03-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm MDJ 

Lesson- 2: General Conversation- 2 Day-12 13-03-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm SKM 

Lesson- 3: General Conversation- 3 Day-13 14-03-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm MDA 

Lesson- 4: General Conversation- 4 Day-14 15-03-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm SKM 

 

 

 

Unit-4 

Lesson- 1: Conversation Between 

Friend 

Day-15 16-03-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm MDJ 

Day-16 17-03-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm MDJ 

Lesson- 2: Conversation at the 

College 

Day-17 18-03-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm SKM 

Day-18 20-03-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm SKM 

Lesson- 3: Conversation at the 

Museum 

Day-19 21-03-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm MDA 

Day-20 22-03-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm MDA 

Lesson- 4: Conversation at the 

hospital 

Day-21 24-03-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm SKM 

Day-22 25-03-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm SKM 

 

 

 

Unit-5 

Lesson- 1: Conversation at the 

Shop 

Day-23 27-03-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm MDA 

Day-24 28-03-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm MDA 

Lesson- 2: Conversation about 

changing Currency  

Day-25 29-03-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm SKM 

Day-26 31-03-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm SKM 

Lesson- 3:Conversation at the 

Restaurant  

Day-27 01-04-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm MDJ 

Day-28 03-04-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm MDJ 

Lesson- 4: Conversation at the 

Company 

Day-29 05-04-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm SKM 

Day-30 06-04-2023 4:00 pm to 5:00 pm SKM 

SKM = Sk Mainuddin, MDJ = Md Jainuddin, MDA= Md Asadullah  
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ENROLLED STUDENT LIST 
Add-on Course (30 Hours)  

Spoken Arabic & Commercial Usages   
Organised by Department of Arabic Gour Mahavidyalaya in Collaboration with IQAC, Gour 

Mahavidyalaya, 09 February 2023 to 06 April 2023  

 

S.L     Name of the Student SEM Roll Number Student Id 

1 ABDUL HALIM SEM-2 1222ARBH 0003 B.A/22/0045 

2 ABU  HANIF 
SEM-2 1222ARBH 0006 B.A/22/0103 

3 IMRAN KHAN SEM-2 1222ARBH 0013 B.A/22/0107 

4 HASIBUR RAHAMAN 
SEM-2 1222ARBH 0012 B.A/22/0321 

5 KHALEDUR RAHMAN SEM-2 1222ARBH 0015 B.A/22/0123 

6 MD MOKIRUL SK 
SEM-2 1222ARBH 0020 B.A/22/0341 

7 MUDDASSIR ALAM SEM-2 1222ARBH 0025 B.A/22/0370 

8 MD MOHIBBUL ISLAM SEM-2 1222ARBH 0019 B.A/22/0179 

9 MD RAMJAN ALI SEM-2 1222ARBH 0024 B.A/22/0329 

10 TASLIM  ALI SEM-2 1222ARBH 0044 B.A/22/1538 

11 ASHRAFUL  HUSSAIN 
SEM-2 1222ARBH 0008 B.A/22/0263 

12 GOLAM  MOHIUDDIN SEM-2 1222ARBH 0009 B.A/22/0253 

13 MUMREJ  ALI 
SEM-2 1222ARBH 0026 B.A/22/0261 

14 SURAIYA YEASMIN SEM-2 1222ARBH 0043 B.A/22/368 

15 MD MOMIN HOSSAIN SEM-2 1222ARBH 0021 B.A/22/0255 

16 MD ASRAFUL HOQUE SEM-2 1222ARBH 0018 B.A/22/0352 

17 SOLEMAN SK SEM-2 1222ARBH 0042 B.A/22/0088 

18 SABUD ALAM 
SEM-2 1222ARBH 0036 B.A./22/0158 

19 ABDUL HALIM SEM-2 1222ARBH 0003 B.A/22/0340 

20 PHARHANA YEASMIN 
SEM-2 1222ARBH 0032 B.A./22/0332 

21 AFSANA KHATUN SEM-2 1222ARBH 0007 B.A/22/0373 

22 NAFISA KHATUN SEM-2 1222ARBH 0028 B.A/22/0342 

 



 

 

C lass Attendance 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

Course Schedule cum Teacher Attendance 

 



 

 

 

 

 



 

 

The Sample of Evaluation Answer Sheet 

 



 

 

The Score Sheet  

Department of Arabic 

Score Sheet 
(Add-on Course) 

Spoken Arabic & Commercial Usages 
Organised by Department of Arabic in Collaboration with IQAC, Gour Mahavidyalaya 

09 February 2023 to 06 April 2023 

 

S.L Name of the Student Roll Number Full 

Marks 

Obtained 

Marks 

Grade 

Point 

1   ABDUL HALIM 1222ARBH 0003 20 16 
A 

2 ABU HANIF  1222ARBH 0006 20 20 
AA 

3 IMRAN KHAN 1222ARBH 0013 20 20 
AA 

4 HASIBUR RAHAMAN 1222ARBH 0012 20 18 
A+ 

5 KHALEDUR RAHMAN 1222ARBH 0015 20 16 
A 

6 MD MOKIRUL SK 1222ARBH 0020 20 14 
B+ 

7 MUDDASSIR ALAM 1222ARBH 0025 20 20 
AA 

8 MD MOHIBBUL ISLAM 1222ARBH 0019 20 20 
AA 

9 MD RAMJAN ALI 1222ARBH 0024 20 20 
AA 

10 TASLIM ALI 1222ARBH 0044 20 20 
AA 

11 ASHRAFUL HUSSAIN 1222ARBH 0008 20 18 
A+ 

12 GOLAM MOHIUDDIN 1222ARBH 0009 20 16 
A 

13 MUMREJ ALI 1222ARBH 0026 20 20 
AA 

14 SURAIYA YEASMIN 1222ARBH 0043 20 12 
B 

15 MD MOMIN HOSSAIN 1222ARBH 0021 20 16 
A 

16 MD ASRAFUL HOQUE 1222ARBH 0018 20 16 
A 

17 SOLEMAN SK 1222ARBH 0042 20 20 
AA 

18 ABDUL HALIM 1222ARBH 0004 20 16 
A 

19 AFSANA KHATUN 1222ARBH 0007 20 12 
B 

20 NAFISA KHATUN 1222ARBH 0028 20 12 
B 

90>100%AA, 80>90A+, 70>80A, 60>70B+, 50>60 B, 40>50C, the score below 40% do 

not qualify for certificate  
 



 

 

Sample of Certificate 

 



 

 

 



 

 

Certificate Received by the Student 

 



 

 

Some Snippets 



 

 

SUMMARY REPORT 
 

Add-on Course 

On  

Spoken Arabic & Commercial Usages 

 ) التجاري العربية المنطوقة و االستخدام    ةاللغ   (

Organised by  

Department of Arabic 

 In Collaboration with IQAC, Gour Mahavidyalaya  

From 09 February 2023 to 06 April 2023 (30 Hour) 
 

The Department of Arabic of the Gour Mahavidyalaya conducted an Add on Course on 

Spoken Arabic & Commercial Usages ( االستخدام    ةاللغ  و  المنطوقة  التجاري العربية  ). This course was 

designed for 2nd semester students of the college. Many students were interested and 

enquired about the course after then 22 students have enrolled for the course. 30 class 

hours were conducted in the months of February and March 2023.Classes were kept in the 

offline mode, and taken at different times without hampering the normal routine of the 

college. Three faculty members of the Arabic Department along with the invited speaker 

took the classes and each class covering the syllabus and different areas of Content 

Writing. 

Outcome of the Course 

Class Attendances were taken to maintain regularity of the students. Apart from teaching, 

different evaluation processes were followed. Students were given different assignments 

and they tried to complete on time. Even though some students could not finish the course 

due to other engagements, at the end 20 students successfully completed the course. Many 

students felt and expressed that the course was very helpful to them. The Department of 

Arabic is happy that it could do this Add on Course for the students of the college apart 

from their regular teachings. In future also, the Department will continue organising 

courses on such relevant topics. 

   

 

 


